1. General description
The PCA82C250 is the interface between a CAN protocol controller and the physical bus.
The device provides differential transmit capability to the bus and differential receive
capability to the CAN controller.
2. Features
n Fully compatible with the “ISO 11898” standard
n High speed (up to 1 MBd)
n Bus lines protected against transients in an automotive environment

Back to top
Discontinued information Hide
Type number Ordering code
(12NC)
Last-
time buy
date
Last-time
delivery
date
Replacement
product
DN
Notice
Status Comments
Page 2 of 5PCA82C250 - CAN controller interface from NXP Semiconductors
21-Oct-2009http://www.nxp.com/
High-speed automotive applications (up to 1 MBd).
PCA82C250T/N4 935085330112 31-dec-
09 31-mrt-12 PCA82C250T/YM DN 64
Sole source product
Limited availability
(check with your usual
sales contact)
FAB ICN5 Closure. Refer to PCN200901053A dated January
21, 2009. Extended Last Time Delivery to 31.3.2012.
Replacement type with new diffusion fab location only
PCA82C250T/N4 935085330115 31-dec-
09 31-mrt-12 PCA82C250T/YM DN 64
Sole source product
Limited availability
(check with your usual
sales contact)
FAB ICN5 Closure. Refer to PCN200901053A dated January
21, 2009. Extended Last Time Delivery to 31.3.2012.
Replacement type with new diffusion fab location only
PCA82C250T/N4 935085330118 31-dec-
09 31-mrt-12 PCA82C250T/YM DN 64
Sole source product
Limited availability
(check with your usual
sales contact)
FAB ICN5 Closure. Refer to PCN200901053A dated January
21, 2009. Extended Last Time Delivery to 31.3.2012.
Replacement type with new diffusion fab location only
Back to top
Applications Hide
Back to top
Block diagrams/pinning Hide
Page 3 of 5PCA82C250 - CAN controller interface from NXP Semiconductors
21-Oct-2009http://www.nxp.com/
Application Notes
AN10211_2;TJA1040 high speed CAN transceiver (2006-11-10)
AN00094_3;TJA1041/1041A high speed CAN transceiver (2006-11-08)
AN00020_2;TJA1050 high speed CAN transceiver (2006-11-10)
Support Documents
75015742; Add value to your networks with CAN solutions that set the standard (2006-09-01)
75015744; High-speed CAN transceivers TJA104x, JA1050 and PCA82C25x (2006-09-01)
75016161; NXP Automotive networking solutions (2007-09-01)
75015741; The vital link in the interconnected car (2006-09-01)
PCA82C250_251_TJA1040_TJA1050; Upgrading Note PCA82C250/251 -> TJA1040, TJA1050 (2001-11-20)
Similar products
PCA82C250 links to the similar products page containing an overview of products that are similar in function or related to the type number(s) as listed on this page. The similar products
page includes products from the same catalog tree(s), relevant selection guides and products from the same functional category.
Email this product information
Print this product information
General product disclaimer